
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2429
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2001
FUNDS FOR COIR BOARD WITHDRAWN
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have withheld the release of funds earmarked for the Coir Board;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the manner in which Government propose to meet the expenditure of the Coir Board during the year 2001-2002?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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